The Children and Young People's Service

48 Station Road, Wood Green, London N22 7TY
Tel: 020 8489 0000 Fax: 020 8489 3850 Minicom: 020 8489 3326
www.haringey.gov.uk



Haringey Council

Alison Stevens

Reply by email to:

request-105264-

d37e4580@whatdotheyknow.com

Your ref:

Our ref:

LBH/0421212

Direct dial:

020 8489 1496

Email:

Debbie.Haith@haringey.gov.uk

Date:

29th May 2012

Dear Ms Stevens,

Re: Freedom of Information Request re Care Orders

Thank you for your enquiry. I apologise for the lengthy delay in responding. The response below relates to information from the last two financial years, 2010-11 and 2011-2012. You had asked the following:

1. How many emergency protection orders have been instigated with regards to the removal of children from their parents in the past two years?

There were a total of 60 emergency protection orders(EPO) over the last two years.

2. How many of these orders have resulted in the granting of a full care order?

To date there have been 6 full care orders granted.

If you wish to apply for an internal review of the information provided, or to complain about the way your request was handled (please note you should do this within two months of receiving this response) please contact:.

Haringey Council
Feedback and Information Team
River Park House
225 High Road
LONDON
N22 8HQ

Telephone:

020 8489 2550

Email:

Fol@haringey.gov.uk

Yours sincerely

Debbie Haith

Deputy Director, Children and Families



